# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7763214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. LYKOWSKI	01/24/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION LLC
Street Address:	27300 WEST 11 MILE RD.
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18089777

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12486893500

Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1626-4071-901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-James Lykowski Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062498 FRAME: 0508

507716069

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

James D. Lykowski, residing in, Temperance, MI, USA [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence]

hereby assign, sell and set over to, and agree to assign to, and affirm any previous assignments to:

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION LLC, located at, 27300 West 11 Mile Rd., Southfield, MI 48034, USA [Full Legal Name of Assignee] [Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth in the application for letters patent, entitled:

#### PRECHAMBER SPARK PLUG AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 18/089,777, filed December 28, 2022

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, divisional and continuations-in-part applications, and to receive letters patent for said inventions, discoveries and improvements in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name, at its election; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights to claim priority in and to said inventions, discoveries and improvements in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as described in any of the above-identified applications, as well as any other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from any of the above-identified applications; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights to sue for and recover for past infringements or violations of any rights related to said inventions, discoveries and improvements in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heir, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for letters patent of any and all kinds in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary or useful to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Witness (optional)	James D. Lykowski Date	1/24/23
Witness Name		
Witness Date		

PATENT REEL: 062498 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 01/26/2023